

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3110 OF 2013****IN****R.C.C.no.401922/ 2012**

1.M/s.Chiranjeevi Wind Energy Ltd. & Ors.Petitioners

vs.

1.State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents.

Mr.M.G.Shukla, for Petitioners.

Mrs.S.V.Sonawane, APP for State-Respondent no.1.

CORAM : M.L.TAHALIYANI, J.**DATED : 4th OCTOBER, 2013**

P.C. :

Heard learned Counsel Mr.M.G.Shukla, for petitioners and learned
Addl.PP. Mrs.S.V.Sonawane for State-respondent no.1.

2. Since the petition is for quashing the FIR, the Registry is directed to
place the petition before appropriate Bench.

(M.L.TAHALIYANI, J.)